



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 281/2018, CM Nos. 15498-15500/2018**

B A TATA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Mr.
Sudhanshu and Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,
Advs.

versus

PUNYA SALILA SRIVASTAV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC
(Civil) for GNCTD with Mr. Zahid
Hanief, Adv. for R1, R2 & R4
Ms. Komal Sorout, Adv. for
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing
Counsel with for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

20.04.2018

CM No. 15498/2018 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CM No. 15498/2018 (for permission)

This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CM No.15500/2018 (for delay)

This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking condonation of 11 days delay in re-filing the petition. For the reasons stated in the



application, the delay of 11 days in re-filing is condoned. Application stands disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 281/2018

Notice, Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC accepts notice for the respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 and Ms. Komal Sorout, Adv. accepts notice for the respondent No.3.

Let counter-affidavits be filed by the said respondents within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on September 05, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 20, 2018/aky