



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 281/2018**

B A TATA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash and Mr. Shailesh
Madiyal, Advs.

versus

PUNYA SALILA SRIVASTAV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Archana Gaur, for R1 & R2.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC (civil) for
GNCTD.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Arjun Pant, standing counsel Advocate
for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

28.02.2019

1. Mr. Pant, the learned standing counsel appearing for respondent No.3 states that he has filed the affidavit which was returned by the Registry due to some objections. Let the affidavit be filed within four weeks.
2. Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Additional Standing Counsel seeks time to take instructions from respondent No.4.
3. List on 11.09.2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

FEBRUARY 28, 2019

"sandeep"