



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 281/2018**

B A TATA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shailesh Madiyal and Mr.Kartik Anant, Advocates.**

versus

PUNYA SALILA SRIVASTAV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC, Civil, GNCTD for R-1, 2 & 4.
Mr. Arjun Pant, Advocate for DDA.
Mr. Rajendra Prasad, OSD (Litigation), Zone-23, DoE.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

11.09.2019

As per the office report, affidavit not re-filed by respondent no.3. Mr.Pant, ld. counsel for respondent no.3 states that he will take the requisite steps for re-filing and get the affidavit re-filed having removed the objection, if any, within a week. Let it be done. Rejoinder(s) to the affidavit(s) may be filed a week before the adjourned date.

List on 06.02.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019

nn