



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 281/2018**

**B A TATA**

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Shailesh Madiyal and  
Mr.Sudhanshu Prakash, Advocates.**

versus

**PUNYA SALILA SRIVASTAV & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through **Mr. Anupam Roy, Advocate.  
Mr. Arjun Pant, Advocate for DDA.  
Ms. Manisha Chauhan, Advocate for  
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC  
(Civil), GNCTD for R-4.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **06.02.2020**

An affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent no.3 is on record. No reply/affidavit appears on behalf of the Director of Education, Registrar of Societies and Sivananda Vidya Bhavan Society. Last opportunity is granted to the incumbent Director of Education, Government of NCT of Delhi; RCS and the Manager of the School to file its reply/affidavit within six weeks, failing which, it shall attract costs of Rs.20,000/- each to be deposited with Delhi High Court Advocates Welfare Trust. Rejoinders may be filed by the petitioner four days before the date fixed.

List on 07.09.2020.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**FEBRUARY 06, 2020**

nn