



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 281/2018**

**B A TATA**

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Advocate**  
(through VC)

versus

**PUNYA SALILA SRIVASTAV & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC for DDA with**  
**Ms. Pooja Kapur, Advocate for DDA**  
(email:mrinalinisgupta@gmail.com)  
**Ms. Bhavi Garg, Advocate for DOE**  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**18.01.2024**

%

1. Ms. Bhavi Garg, Advocate appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2, through video conferencing. However, she is inaudible due to connectivity issue at her end.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received a copy of the affidavit filed on behalf of Directorate of Education ("DOE") dated 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2018. However, no such affidavit is on record. Let steps be taken by respondent nos. 1 and 2 to have the same placed on record.
3. Re-notify on 02<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**JANUARY 18, 2024**

au