



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 281/2018**

B A TATA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

PUNYA SALILA SRIVASTAV & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Adv. for
GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

12.12.2025

1. Today also learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through video conferencing is not audible properly due to some technical glitch at his end.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 18.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025/Ab