



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 281/2018**

**B A TATA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv. through  
Vc.

versus

**PUNYA SALILA SRIVASTAV & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel,  
Civil, GNCTD with Mr. Siddharth  
Arora, Adv. for R-1, 2 and 4.  
Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC for DDA with  
Ms. Aditi Saxena, Mr. Pranay  
Lakhanpal, Adv. Through Vc.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**18.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that no instructions are forthcoming from the latter.
3. As a last and final opportunity, to take appropriate instructions from the petitioner with respect to the prosecution of the present petition, re-notify on 30.04.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**MARCH 18, 2026/kr**